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(Macsteel Int’l Trading Holdings)
acsteel’s pre-existing int’l steel marketing

HBYV Is headquartered in Amsterdam, and Is a
Venture between Macsteel Holdings Luxemb
AMSA.
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MACSTEEL Macsteel Facts

INTERNATIONAL

« 30+ years of global steel marketing.

o South African producer AMSA is the centerpiece
of our global marketing platform representing
approx 25% of our volume. We compliment this
platform with an expanded footprint of
International sourcing and selling of steel related
products.

e QOur trade volume Is spread among four regions:
Africa, America’s, Far East, and Middle East.
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A Consumption:

1,592,000,000mt

215,163,000mt

365,200,000mt
5,313,697mt
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Imports of Carbon Steel Wire Rod
Source: AISI

AD Brazil, Canada,
Egypt, Germany,

1997
AD and CVD
Canada,
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2006:
AD China,
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Other Trade Cases Dating back to 80°s:
1985:

AD Poland, Portugal and Venezuela

CVD Portugal and Venezuela

1993:

AD Brazil, Canada, Japan and Trinidad

2014

Year

2010

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015




2013

2014

2015

1,348,711 1,442,482 1,408,477

364,821 392,550 417,037,

29,053 190,596 234,276

103,548 112,646 174,035

34,080 98,907 116,901

87,669 93,878 116,844

13,267 71,715
15,884 32,075

1,477
50,713 64,754
16,628 26,315
[GERMANY 24,514 32,427
MALAYSIA 134.6
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 470 25.4
BELARUS

RUSSIA 11,184
INDIA 934.7
CHINA 619,854 339,999
PERU 6,224

EGYPT

25,901




USA Prices/cwt — last 16 Mo. ...

Rebar:
MBQ:
Beams:

Smis Pipe:

HRC
CRC
Gl

Plate

Oct ’14

32.00
39.45
40.00
2615/mt
32.00
38.10
38.15
40.00

Feb ’15

29.00
38.00
37.00
2524

25.50
35.00
36.00
37.00

April *15

27.00
36.00
37.00
2469

23.30
30.00
30.50
32.00

Oct ‘15

24.00
34.00
33.50
2300

21.50
28.00
28.50
27.25

Feb 16

22.50 (-190/mt)

28.50 (-219/ton)
30.00 (-200/ton)
1581 (-1034/mt)
19.50 (-250/ton)
27.00 (-222/ton)
27.00 (-223/ton)
23.00 (-340/ton)



US Domestic HRC Vs Low Carbon Wire Rod
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USA domestic wire rod (mesh quality) $ per short ton fob mill

USA domestic hot rolled sheet $ per short ton fob mill



Cur 22,2016

] movernent target currency v US3

Cross Opening Rate 22/2/16 7 days 30 days 12 months

Euro/$ 1.11138 -0.97% 3.00% -4.21%

$ /Yuan China 6.51412 0.74% 1.47% -6.13%
$/1IPY Japan 112.8249 1.71% 7.92% 10.15%
Russia 77.1481 2.13% 5.61% -58.50%
$/ Aud Aussie 1.39458 1.39% 3.40% -13.25%
$/Real Brazil 4.02449 -1.26% -4.37% -41.76%
$/ Rand S/Africa 15.40011 2.91% 7.41% 34.60%
$/ PHP Phil Peso 47.5937 0.23% 1.06% -8.64%
$/ IDR Indo Rupiah 13,465.00 0.92% 4.22% -5.11%
$/VND Viet Dong 22,381.50 0.23% 0.31% -5.19%
$/THB Thai Baht 35.71103 0.19% 0.92% -10.42%
$/KRW Korean Won 1,231.70 -1.87% -4.10% -15.69%
$/INR Indian Rupee 68.5477 -0.75% -1.56% -11.22%
$ITRY Turkish Lira 2.9532 1.00% 2.63% -20.11%
$/IMXN Mexican Peso 18.10086 4.44% 6.20% -22.20%




FEBRUARY 19,2016

PERCENTAGE
PER COUNTRY

135,652
NEGLIGIBLE IMPORTS FOLLOW




FEBRUARY 19,2016

TOTALS
PER COUNTRY

161,039

PERCENTAGE
PER COUNTRY

NEGLIGIBLE IMPORTS FOLLOW




FEBRUARY 19,2016

TOTALS
PER COUNTRY

PERCENTAGE
PER COUNTRY

530,922

36,530




Conclusion:

-Wire rod is a globally traded commodity steel product. With the great majority of the US rod mills having
downstream operations it IS important the independent rod consumer has access to global wire rod.

-We have a supply problem more than a demand problem. 4 key areas affecting the Long Products supply
market: China steel overcapacity, Currency exchange rates, Collapse of global Oil prices, Volatile scrap/ore
global price.

-The Iron Ore / Scrap / Billet global price correlation will continue to drive the steel mills raw material
selection.

-Ultimately, rod sales and purchasing decisions come down to business sentiment and how comfortable
you/we feel in our 3-6-9 month outlook.
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